. . . (7.63) 56 |SALES ORDER| 5 26" SCREEN W/ UP
This drawing Is the property of Btuffon Agri/industrial ALLOW 1/4" FOR 55 | F98600005 | 2 KATCH 61230M01ZB/SCD20650—OXZE
Corp. and must be retumed immediately upon request. SCREEN HOOK 50 ) TYP , FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE 54 | Fo8200006 | 4 HINGE, 3.00° TEE
No part of this drawing may be reproduced, stored ina 625 CUT 7,8 CFF BOTH M/TENS B1(1) & 12(2) 63 | F92053390 | 3 |BLANK, SCREEN 26.25 x.9° W/ PP
retrieval system of ransmitted ln any form or by any 100 \~/L D Al L i B[ 62 | Fa1152006 | 5 PLIG, 1/16 X 2.50° 1-PLY

; : ' - L 61 | F91152004 | 43 BLIG.. 1/16 X 1.5° 2-PLY RUBBER
rmeans, wnrgommepdorwmmemof&uﬁtm - T, s PRI B 32 FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE B| 60 | F91151004 | 5 [BLIG '1//16 X 400" _1-PLY
Agrifindustrial Corp. 1.06 HOLES 3/8" IN w/\TEM 56(2) (15 : -

- FASTEN 70 STUD /e Sez) 55 | F90008270 | 5 |BALL TRAY 26.25X54.00°, WLDMT
ORILL HOLES SO s Sk AAroRe i~ ° W/ITEMS 4 & S-TYP 58 | F90005474 | 2 IBALL TRAY STOP RH, WLDMT
t HOL - .
COUNTERSINK INSIDE, FASTEN ITEM 48(3)-TYP FASTENING SCREENWAYS TO SHOE SIDES 2 BQV;(%% — - i 57 { FQ0005473 | 2 IBALL TRAY STOP LH, .WLDMT
INSIDE w/ITEMS. 5(3). 8(3) & 10(3)-TYP — _ T — 6.00 56 | FB3453402 | 463 Zgﬂ;:w, M _#8 x .75" PAN HD.
. ~— i e 55 FB83450102 4 LY, ELEVATOR 1/4-20 x 1.25"
FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE W/ITEMS [} —— =
s, 10(2) & 5(2). 2 PLC/S—WP 58 = == 54 | FB83440301 | 34 |SCREW, WOOD §10 x 1.5° FLT. HD. PLT
' — 53 F83440135 16 [SCREW, SM #10 x 1.75" RND. HD.

52 F83200011 | 15 RIVET, POP SDS64 .188x.125-.250"
51 F82400002 | 20 INAIL, 3/4" 14 GA. CEMENT B820/#
50 FB2071401 2 ISTUD, DOWEL 1/4-20 x 2-1/2"

49 | F82025603 | 56 [@OLT, FLEVATOR 5/16-18 x 1.5" PLT
48 | FB2011404 .| 28 |BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20 x 1.25" PLT
47 FB80026101 | 240 j8ALL, RUBBER $1.375" BLACK

FASTEN TO SHOE SIDES AND BACK
PLCS, S BALLS
BOARD W/ITEM 54(14) SERLCDMPARTMENT

26.00 !

\ oo (3 PeS) @
REMOVE FOR @
SCALP-SIFT 5 PLCS r—‘—‘-_]

ICROSS BD, INT, BTM SHOE 1360/1386
ISUPPORT, DISCHARGE SPOUT 1360/1386

20 { F61001102
19 | F61001008

INTERIDR X-BD

W/ITEM S6AD @e
[] —

] ‘ i 46 | F69681279 | 1 |SHOE FNT MTL 968 BIM SHOE
_________ o T ' 45 | 761261325 | 1 [SHOE BIM MIL I, PRELUDE
FASTEN 10 o ooes (22 (:_ - R Y B , ‘ \ 44 | F61261324 | 1 [DEFLECTOR, FRONT, PRELUDE SHOE
/Er“ —Z e LT T . | 43 | F61261322 | 1 |SHOE BIM MIL I, PRELUDE
e e e e e e e e e e e — : 42 | F61261321 | 1 |DOOR, SHOE 1260
!_L___ —_ _._.H_—_—._ﬂ-__.v_r_fl 41%| F61261320 | 2 ISIDE, SHOE, PRELUDE
> -\ - - - - - - T = ; 40 | F61001216 | 1 ISPUTTER 50/50, 8 X 54"
N St — = - == 3 ’ 39 | F61001214 | 1 |DEFLECTOR, SPOUT 1360/1386
[ 2% T ' Lo : .
SPUT SIFT SHOWN ! __:I;—:—:—:_—_——:—:— ____________________ A ==y ! g 38 | F61001212 | 8 1BRACKET, CROSS BOARD 1360/1386
ROTATE 180" FOR (28 i T T o T T — — 5s——————— === === — = - = — 37 | F61001210 | 2 IANGER SUPPORT WLDMT, CONQUEST
SCALP-SIFT i A —— —_———— e B [ 36 | F61001209 | 2 |CROSS BOARD 7 DEG 1360/1386
/ E ;g___ 1 — _ _ TT _26sCReeN O SPUT SIFT SHOWN. 35 | F61001208 | 5 ICROSS BOARD 5° 1360/1386
= gAL TRAY O ] FOR SCALP-SIFT, 34 | F61001207 | 3 |SPOUT, DISCHARGE 1360/1386
(2.48) e | A e °—= e gm‘:‘ar‘gg”s;’) 33 | F61001208 | 10 |SCREENWAY RAILL Wi
: . NAL 400" BELTNG |32 | F61001205 | 4 |SCREENWAY RAL i
A —F ‘ e (U S075425) | Feioora0s |2 i £N5- 138077388
1.00 OVERLAP N — Lo 1.46 TO FRONT STICK,
Y 1.00" SPACING. 39 | F61001200 | 1 [PITMAN WELDMENT 1360/1386
fTEMS 43 AND 45
@ : ITEM 43 OVER 45 _ 28 | F61001116 | 1 JDEFLECTOR, BIM SHOE 1360/1386
FASTENTO | & 5 ~ ~ 8 27 | F61001112 | 2 [END IRON, BTM SHOE 1360/1386
SHOE SIDES | & ~ . & @ @ ’ 26 | F61001111 | 1 [SPOUT HOLE COVER, BTM SHOE 1360/1386
FASEErZ 70 sn; W/ITEM NALL 2172~ BELTING <LTENE 25 | F61001110 | 1 ISHOE BACK MTL, BIM SHOE 1360/1386
BOARD(ITEM 21 12@>-Trp e SHOE BTM_MTL | 1
W/ITEM 56(29) FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE AND FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE AND 62-54.25°) TO FRONT STICK, 24 | Fe1001109 | 1 U BTM SHOE_1360/1386
CROSS BOARDS W/ITEM 56(38) CROSS BOARDS W/ITEM 56(46) 206" SPACING 23 | F61001106 | 2 [ANGER STAND-OFF, BTM SHOE 1360/1386
FASTEN TO _ 23 | F61001104 | 1 JBACK BD, BIM SHOE, SPLT Si2/SC—SI
21 | F61001103 | 2 |CROSS BD, REAR, BIM SHOE 136071386
1
2
3
1
0
6
1

FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE W/ITEMS 54.25" INSIDE e s 18 | F10808000 SLANK, SCREEN 26.25 X 54° W/LP
W/ITEMS 12(3) & 2(2), 10(2) & 5(2)-TYP | : 17 | F10516200 HLANK, SCREEN 54.25° x 3" W/ LIP
51(1)~-TrP ASSEMBLE SCREENWAY RAIL COMPONENTS 1 CENTER ! 16 | FO3805600 | 10 RUBBER HOLD DOWN CAP, 60" LG.
TO THE INNER SIDE OF THE SHOE SIDES, @38 e ° : 15 | F03500800 | 16 [SCREEN HOOK ASSY
PLACE :TRSS;{B%EEQ ITEMS 31, 32. 33, 61 & 16 W/ITEM 56(100)-TYP & ggggggmg ' 1 . 14 | F03401700 APRON BOARD ASSY
S hLea I8 SEAL OPEN END OF SCREENWAY RALS W/CAULK | w/iTEM SEcs 13 | 80016019 | 16 |BOLT, ELEVATOR 1/2-13 x 2.00"
T 12 | 70010521 | 58 |SCREW, DECK #6 x 2.00"° PHP. HD. PLT
35-1/16" LG. 73" 1G. ORILL ¢.38 THRU 11 | 66445200 | 28 |WASHER, LOCK 1/27
TYP. BOTH SIDES E_J___ TYP. BOTH SIDES Egg ‘S’&fsﬁ 2/2 10 | 66443800 | 60 |WASHER, LOCK 5/16° PLT
: 2.25 9 66443300 | 28 IWASHER, LOCK 1/4"
35-1/16" LG. T 73" L6, | LOCATE SCREEN STOP 8 | 66403800 | 7 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16° PLT
TYP. BOTH SIDES @\— 7.00 1YP. BOTH SIDES = TO ALLOW FOR 1/4" 7 66383800 1 {T—-NUT, 5/16-18
. )= GAP BETWEEN SCREEN | 6 | 66085200 | 24 WNUT, HEX 1/2-13
26-1/4" LG. 58 . HOOK AND SHOE DOOR [ 5 | 66083800 | 60 HEX NUT, 5/16-18 PLT
TYP. BOTY SIDES 1108 1v. BV T 4 | 66083300 | 28 NUT, HEX 1/4-20
’ ' ' 3 | 62585226 | 8 IBOLT, HEX HD. 1/2-13 x 1.25°
26-1/4" LG. 81 /2" & 2 | 60283828 | 12 HOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16—18 x 1.5° PLT
TYP. BOTH SIDES oA i @————— T | 60143860 | 1 IBOLT, TAP HX HD 5/16-18 x 6.00"
’ ] ITEM |PART NUMBER|QTY. DESCRIPTION
1ES NOT SCALE FROM DRAWING / CAD
: 3 61-1/2" LG. RS SIS
2: ONE PC. REQ'D PER F61260000: PRELUDE ASSEMBLY. . . NO MANUAL s ,
5 RIGHT HAND ASSY. SHOWN, INSTALL SPOUTS {ITEM 34) OPPOSITE FOR LEFT HAND TyP. BOTH SIDES CENTER <7/87, TYP) & CHANGES ﬁ% m‘%’m”
t: FIVE RUBBER BALLS (ITEM 47) PER BALL TRAY COMPARTMENT. ~ FASTEN TO SHOE DOOR TOLERANCES v oons fh
' W/ITEM 56¢(3) (EXCEPT AS >
: 61-1/2" LG. NOTED)
IDELIMAL:
FRONT RIGHT SIDE TYP. BOTH SIDES FRONT RIGHT SIDE VIEW A B 14
TOP RAILS BTM RALS roenaur | DRAWG FLE:
£ 1/2 + /32 PRELUDE SHOE ASSEMBLY
SCALE: 1/ ANGULAR: QATE: SIZE: | DRANNG NO2 SHEET:
c1z  |8/4/99 lD F61261311 1 of 2




66 |SALES ORDER| 5 |26° SCREEN W/ UP
65 | F98600005 | 2 |LATCH 61230M0128/5C020650~8XZE
. . i 64 | F98200006 | 4 IHINGE, 3.00" TEE
This drawing is the property of Bluffton Agrifindustrial FASTEN ITEM 55(2)-TYP INSIDE 83 |- F92053390 3 |BLANK. SCREEN 26.25 x 9" W/ LP
Corp. and must be returned immediately upon request, (DO NOT COUNTERSINK) W/ITEMS 82 | F91152008 | 5 BTG, 1/16 X 2.50" 1-PLY
H2) & 9(2)-TvP 81 | F91152004 | 43 JBLIG.. 1716 X 1.5" 2-PLY RUBBER

No part of this drawing may be reproduted, stored ina
retrieval system or transmitted In any form or by any
means, without the priar wiitlen consaent of Bluffion

Agri/industrial Corp. i

ATTACH & FINAL ASSY
LEAVE LOOSE-TYP

STEN TO SHQE SIDE AND
BACK BOARD W/ITEMS
2(5), 10(5), 8(5).

56(8) & 53(8)—TYP

FASTEN TO SHOE

SIDE W/ITEM ssm
QPPOSITE SPOUT

DISCHARGE SIDE SEE

SALES ORDER

FASTEN TO PITMAN PLATE

W/ITENS 3(6) & t1(6)-TYP

FASTEN UNDER CROSS
BOARDS W/ITEM 56(22)

34

FASTEN TO CROSS BOARDS W/
ITEMS 48(2), 9(2) & 4(2)
FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE W/
ITEMS 56(1), 49(2). 10(2),
& 5(2), 4 PLCS-TYP

FASTEN TO SPOUT W/
ITEM 52(11)

FASTEN TO SHOE DOOR
W/ITEM 56(11)

2 PLCS, DRILL TWO
2182 HOLES THRU
SPOUT FASTEN TO
SPOUT W/ITEM 52(2),
FASTEN TO SHOE
DOOR W/ITEM 56(2)

FASTEN TO SHOE SIOE
W/ITEM 56(3)~-TYP
FASTEN TO SHOE DOOR
W/ITEM 56(2)—TYP

FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE W/
37 ) ITEMS 58(2), 49(8), 10(6) & 5(12)

13(8), 118) & 6(8) C'SINK ELEVATOR BOLTS—TYP

@ FASTEN TO SHOE SIDE W/ITEMS
C'SINK ELEVATOR BOLTS-TYP

FASTEN TO BTM OfF SHOE

DOOR W/ITEM 56(3)
FASTEN TO CROSS BOARD

WITH ITEM 56(3), 4 PLCS

AN

f— 2.25
DRILL ,38#. HOLE THRU
SPOUT & DOOR, SEE DETAIL
ON PRINT 1 OF 2 r1.zs
[ f
T 10.50 TYP
—

NOT SCALE FROM DRAWRNG.
I PC. REQ'D PER F61260000:; PRELUDE ASSEMBLY, i
HT HAND ASSY. SHOWN, INSTALL SPOUTS (ITEM 34) OPPOSITE FOR LEFT HAND
i RUBBER BALLS (ITEM 47) PER BALL TRAY COMPARTMENT.

,,,,Mmmuru—u »
u,.mmmmwmm T

S ] »

L— 2.00 TYP

19.25 TrP

60 | F91151004 | 5 [BLTG, 1/16 X 4.00" 1~PLY

59 | F90008270 | 5 IBALL TRAY 26.25X54.00", WLOMT
58 | FO0005474 | 2 |BALL TRAY STOP RH, WLDMT -
57 | F90005473 2 JBALL TRAY STOP LH, WLDMT.

56 | FB83453402 | 463 [SCREW, SM #8 x .75" PAN HD.

55 | F83450102 4 IBOLT, ELEVATOR 1/4-20 x 1.25"

S4 | F83440301 | 34 [SCREW, WOOD #10 x 1.5" FLT. HD. PLT

53 | FB3440135 | 16 [SCREW, SM #10 x 1.75" RND., HD.

52 | F83200011 | 15 IRIVET, POP SDS64 .188x.125-.250"

51 | F82400002 | 20 |NAIL, 3/4" 14 GA. CEMENT 820/§

50 | F82071401 2 |STUD, DOWEL 1/4-20 X 2-1/2"

43 | F82025603 | 56 |BOLT, ELEVATOR 5/16-18 x 1.5" PLT

48 | F82011404 | 28 BOLT, CARRIAGE 1/4-20 x 1.25" PLT

47 | F80026101 240 |BALL, RUBBER @1.375" BLACK

46 | F69681279 SHOE FNT MTL 968 BTM SHOE

45 | F61261325 SHOE 8TM MTL I, PRELUDE

44 | F61261324 DEFLECTOR, FRONT, PRELUDE SHOE

43 | F61261322 SHOE BTM MTL I, PRELUDE

42 | 61261321 DOOR, SHOE 1260

41 | FB81261320 SIDE, SHOE, PRELUDE

40 | F61001216 SPUTTER 50/50, 9 X 54"

39 | F61001214 IDEFLECTOR, SPOUT 1360/1386

38 | F61001212 BRACKET, CROSS BOARD 1360/1386

37 | F61001210 HANGER SUPPORT WLOMT, CONQUEST

36 | F61001209 CROSS BOARD 7 DEG 1360/1386

35 | FB1001208 CROSS BOARD 5" 1360/1386

34 | F610012Q7 SPOUT, DISCHARGE 1360/1386

33 F61001206 SCREENWAY RAIL il

32 | F61001205 SCREENWAY RAIL I

31 | F61001204 SCREENWAY RAIL |

30 | F61001203 PITMAN END 1360/1386

23 | F61001200 PITMAN WELDMENT 1360/1386

28 | FB81001116 DEFLECTOR, BTM SHOE 1360/1386

27 | FB1001112 [END IRON, BTM SHOE 1360/1388

26 | FE1001111 SPOUT HOLE COVER, BTM SHOE 1360/1386

25 | F61001110 SHOE BACK MTL, BTM SHOE 1360/1386

24 | F61001109 SHOE BTM MTL 1, BTM SHOE 1360/1386

23 | F61001106 HANGER STAND—OFF, BTM SHOE 1360/1386

22 | F61001104 BACK BD, BTM SHOE, SPLT SI2/SC-S!

21 | F81001103 ICROSS B0, REAR, BTM SHOE 1360/1386

20 | F61001102 ICROSS BD, INT, BTM SHOE 1360/1386

bt X U= had Rl Lok ol Lo ol T Bl EE B LR Y B TN 1. Y B8 g VOV 12, PR} RN £ 100 SN O R O (6 UG IR

19 | F61001008 SUPPORT, DISCHARGE SPOUT 1360/1386
18 | F10808000 BLANK, SCREEN 26.25 X 54" w/UP

17 | F10516200 BLANK, SCREEN 54.25" x 3" W/ LP

16 | FO3805600 | 10 JRUBBER HOLD DOWN CAP, 60" LG.

15 | F03500800 | 16 |SCREEN HOOK ASSY

14 | F03401700 APRON BOARD ASSY

13 80016019 | 16 |BOLT, ELEVATOR 1/2-13 x 2.00"

12 70010521 58 |SCREW, DECK #6 x 2.00" PHP. HD. PLT

»N
]

11 66445200 WASHER, LOCK 1/2"

10 66443800 | 60 |WASHER, LOCK 5/16" PLT

9 66443300 | 28 IWASHER, LOCK 1/4"

8 66403800 7 |WASHER, FLAT 5/16" PLT

7 86383800 1 {T-NUT, 5/16~18

6 66085200 | 24 |NUT, HEX 1/2-13

5 66083800 | 60 HEX NUT, 5/16—18 PLT -

4 66083300 | 28 INUT, HEX 1/4-~20

3 62585226 8 |BOLT, HEX HD. 1/2~13 x 1.25"

2 60283828 | 12 iBOLT, CARRIAGE 5/16~18 x 1.5" PLT
1 60143860 1 |BOLT, TAP HX HD 5/16-18 x 6.00"
ITEM [PART NUMBER|QTY. DESCRIPTION

DRAWNG TITLE:
» 1/32 PRELUDE SHOE ASSEMBLY

ANGULAR: QUTE: SZE: | ORAWING NG,
sir [8/4/99 I [;r F61261311




